¢

“yivps REGISTRATION CORRECTED COEI_ / ' sr

e o RE"DRT OF BURIAL 9 June 1948

% s bl T . TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 Date
“PILLETT, George Ee Pyt 13047453
e T NamE Fiset R EEp— : Seriak-Nor " ""‘f'.g-;,::
Headquatters Co. 3rd Bne 507th Para. Inf. T
5 miles W of EONT HEBERT, France 11 June 194k  Unk _
Plage of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
1730, 16 March 1948 y,s, Military Cemetery LA CAMBE, France
Time and Date of Burial - Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location
- 88 5 BE ) . Cross
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes 0 No R .:Ettached to Marl;er YesB§ No[O
o s Previously buried as X=89 (Blosville) Plot T, Row 1, Grave 9
fro Iltilgzt:wﬁ:reatrﬁ;lagsa igdsentiﬁed? and TILLETT} GEOI‘B&EO“PlDt BE’RDW S}Gr ave 88’ I"A CAMBE
Tdentified throdgh: 1) Identification tags for George E.
Tillett, 13047453, T 43 — O = P, were found with torso, 2) Parachute jump-
trousers marked T = 7453 & 2 handkerchiefs with the same mark were found with
the lower portion of the remains, c?)? Este height & color of hair are in agree-
Yy

What means of identification were buried with the bo

ment with height & color of hair of George E. Tillett.

'fo determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on: '
s X=450 89

Deceased’s Right: Name Serial Mo, Rank Organization Ciave Mo
] ot . HICKS 1035257 _Cpl 1323 Eng.GS Rgt 87
Deceased’s Left: Nams Serial No. Rank Organization, Grave No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Emergency Addressee Unknown i
Y Address ] ~§°
-~ 5 Religion Protestant 3)4
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: }X b
REBUERLAL : This corrected copy of Report JZS

. ' A — of Burial, prepared in the
Previously buried in isolated grave Office of the American Graves

locate at: 5 miles NW of Pont=Hebert, peoictration Command,

France, 3
T
.
i - =y - - =
if Signature of Officer or her person reporting !
o L ,
WQ. s03. 22/9/43. 38?1\4{8}153:9 ) _;'. g i erified by G-R-S—Ofioer . — :
A : . BOBFRT A SALVADOR



GRAVES REGISTRATIUN
Form No.
o (Revised 1 Sq.pl 1943)

\ _TILLETT, George E.

RESTRICTED, 21§65
EPORT OF BURIAL 58 ;.0 1o

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 e
Pvt 13047453

J‘I

T
it E TR 5 = Unknovm Unlmowm
Last Name First Initial Rank Serial No,
Unltrovm Unknovwm
Unit Organization
Fance Unknovm KIA
“Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
23 July Ll ~ Blosville TFrance
Time and Daté,of Burial Name of Cemetery Mame or Coordinates of Location
9 T Cross
Grave Number ow Number Plot Number Type of Marker

If No Identification Tags

Disposition of Identification T;Bun’cd with body Yes |1 No m Attached to Marker Yes F3 No ﬂ

How were remains identified ?
A Y

What means of identification were bh&d with the bodq

See G oo Wl ATl 20bprn y7 - Riprocinns
%'Q‘WM X- %9 Blsgamcllle Mwhm—w-tm

Aovge € TMAT 1304 74S3, B 77D
i . BE, 4vws §, frave 58 Ra lonclit

e I
CrS /\ (’MT}‘:*& ﬂwmw%

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Leﬁ'..

Who is buried on

" * Ziegler, Robert F. 160NL90L

Deceased’s Right:

.
-

Tec Sgt, 79th Div 10
Serial No. Rank Organization Grave No.
Tagner, Howard W. 3560376 90th Div 8

Deceased’s Left:

Organization Grave No.

Pfc
Serial Mo. \ Rank

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Da¥a when other than officer reporting burial.

WONE

=7

117, S0S. 20.8.44, 150M/8/28715

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

If print of identification tagNg not affixed fill in beiow:

Unknovm
Religion .

pd

S P
AL W_Wr other person reporting burial ) Rl
F. A. GREULICH \

Verified by G.R.S. Officer



. (‘n.-wss REG]S:I'RATION LH t 5 H ‘{}];E D .' ﬁ:f ; ol

ot e 0 'REPORT OF BURIAL ¢ e ojes 7
E - TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 Date
resls i 13047457
! L Ll i S

| TILIEDL, GRORGE e 130474
/ . i Initial ' . Rank 7 Serial No,
Unknown : JUVE,. REGT Unknown
f}"g&‘w : <l = Organization
5 mi. W of Font-Ilebert ikﬁgxmgdg‘ o U Unkenown. A/ A
Place of Death ;Date of Di Cause of Death
1730 Sep 8/44 La Cambe 558-881
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location
38 5] BE : Stale
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Dmposxt:on of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes Bl No [ Attached to Marker Yes Bl No [

" If No Identification Tags ¥ Pors. 2bo. AXA_. '@3%’1‘ 45C31.6 Tlo Furoy ch’\'“s ofﬁ?gt o, Lt,a,%;-' 1;'_5 »
How were remains identified ? P = n

Burial by Germans-No Record
T™is body disinterred from common
What means of identification were buried with the body? grave with X-450, X-451, K.—452',

X=-453%, X-454, X-455, X-456, and
Adward A. Bochniasz, b mi. north-
west of Pont-Hebert.

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left. '

Who is buried on:

H=450 89

. P

Deceased’s Right: S Seial Ne Rank Organization Grave No.
s Left: HICKS 14034257 Unk. Unk. 8%

Deceased’s Leil: Name Serial No. Rank Organization, Grave No.

Sipnature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Emergency Addressee

i sBoRGB B TILLBIY
[ (13097303 742 43 8

Name

Address

Religion Protestant

List only Personal Effects Found on Bedy and disposition of same:

No Personsl Effects

Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial % i
HQ. 505, 22/9/43. 380M/8/15219 y G i 3
wo*fm fG oNRE Fsehre, , quié/

Doe BT




1 ® |. ' IF .DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED
T Take Fingerprints of Both Hands, If unable to obtain #
' complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in

the following:
Height: .+ . » Laundry Marks: ¢
"Weight: gl Numh—gof Rifle:’
Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses? -
- Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached?
R ; _ Race:

(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,

and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc.

PUSH 3971

Right Hand

Note below my identifying chies found, such as letters, photographs,
-- probabie organization of deceased, efe.:

& ; «I"l -'_’?"fflﬂ Feund un "Hv. (5 Piam's /oc‘?"‘zl"’"f
' | ARkt '

Le'{;‘é,e"r.s - ML?&@_

~hberme

'F}i

L Blue
|

qungy,

TOOTH CHART If this is an Isolated Burial, make 2 Sketch of (he Locafion,
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space peeded
o] z attach separate sheet. Indicate North.
= = :E
&
o | @ 0O
3 %
a [ X
3 fg
| 3
Q ™ | . Cg
Pt
ale a0
8
- 5 g
2
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- o | @ |
cl £8
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Upper Lower

Thumb




o Wl T

L IS

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE -

N

SECTXAN A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE

BEED 04006 4512 47

DAY | MONTH YEAR

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
TILLETT GEOHGE E 13047453 |PVT 74
DAY ‘MONTH l YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

LA CAMBE = ISIGNY 1| 320001 @=
cooe | - i, .
3L0T ROW [GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
BE] 5 88 FRANCE 5 B

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

NELL SWEENEY HAYES F‘JNE AL HOME

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

MAE TILLETT (MOTHER)

811 HANNAH STREET

HOUTZDALE, PENNSYLVANIA RAMEY, PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
pRIZETY, Centgei B, 23h 753 D 10 Hovember 19L7
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
] remans USAGF it Yo 5, T < G
[_] MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
"rapped 1in m=tbress cover Advanced decomposition

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

One

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE 20 ovenber 1947 gy 5.2, TOFPEINS
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
i TR TS
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
pate _ 20/11 /LBy TR, ATBERT TAVTS 4. HOOVEER 1st I, TWF,

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and uccomphshed under my lmmedlute supervisian
and that the report above is correct.

thz

S A, AOOVLER, st /‘7/?@
SIGNATURE OF RS |Nsa&56;z’ //

i Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for-ma jor discrepancies. / /5//

- f I
S S R

Tt i

ol \i-

i
1194 /

@MC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM 10 T
USiC LA CAVBE Casketing Point B, &t Liahrent
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
TRUCK : PEC KXTHHIET,
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
; 20/11/L¥ - . ' 2q/11/h7
W, T, DATTTY CAPT RIC HARRY 1. HTTI. CADT opgs * '
2. SHIPPED
FROM O
Casketine Point B, St lLanrent Port it Charboure
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
TRIICH SFC ﬁoberts o
'SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER : DATE i DATE
N A RN FUNYTR ART TNR L5Junel9 Y 1bJ uneld
3. SHIPPEP .
FROM ,
yak e . a f‘ F R R ISTATE S FIAT AT
Port Tnit Yherboures WYPOT [ 4 B A A 8 A 40 % B
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER -"
USAT Carrell Victory RORERT A. SATVADOR, Capt, Inf
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RE;:EW DATE, . .
5,‘ N 3 f} I'.;.-\-_.:
JOHY PATYOK TR, lst Lb. F, A, 20Junek$ /
: 4. SHIPPED
FROM 1O N ' /
NP
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

TCYLE TN 5 210
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE'OF RECEIVER, JLE N-7 81949 @t&

W. W. PREISC I
LIEUT. COLONEL, 0.

-
5. SHIPPEDPORT THANODFORIATIUN UFYF w3z

Me* i D o)

KND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
LDy L EIALAD A T AL LAl 103 L IR | |
Rt 1 ' Pl AL T (R T S N SR b O Tt S B riw
SIGN ATURE OF SHIPPER: SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ( DATE
| | :_ R nl[ d B B i | I Ip !.-——-:_ .: -r_,:‘, i
?' PHEI ?”q
' 6. SHIPPED
10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER w7 3 DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER " |DATE -
: ) 7. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
»
{ SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ; DATE
: o




CASE NO SPACE NO.
: INSPECTION UHECK LIST
NAME OF DECEASED (Last, First, Middle Initial) BRANCH OF SERVICE RACE RELIGION | SEX DATE
TILLETT, . GEORGE & V . AGF™ f{f: W M

RANK OR GW;E/“
PVT

SERIAL NUMBER

13047453V’//

" CONSIG

ITL,LL SWEENEY HAYES FUNERAL HOME
811 HANNAH ST
HOUTZDALE, FA.

SHIPPING CASE—GENERAL AFPPEARANCE
(Check ONLY Dmcrepanc:es) 7

CONDITION OF, SHIPPING CASE (Check One)

D UNSATISFACTORY

/ SATISFACTORY
| FiNisH czx:mm-—:"_"‘{'" /7 L REM»“LRKS e — -
" | Finist (aterion Ce_. e FCE D2, /
HANDLES /
HANDLE BOLTS P
7 | ATENCILING—NAME PLATE & 00 0 —
HEALTH PERMIT MARKER
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER
CASKET—GENERAL APPEARANCE SOARIFON, PCRSIT (Gl Oined
(Cheok ONLY Ditpegpancisal. AR imilsmcrom L] unsamisracrory

[/’ FINISH (Exterior) AL @ Pé 78 et -’,-‘.r-'." REMARKS
] \ N
HAND 7 N, . Ao
LES AND FASTENINGS (B T g SRt By o
_STENCILING—NAME PLATE&— /‘ i 4
— e - _/
CAM LOCKS (Seahng)‘//M 7 N YA G A 2 ok
7 R R e
ODOR OR MOISTURE A 7 _ /
h/
RCUTED THROUGH
(1 wmorTuary OPERATlﬁe ROOM [ ] repair stop
CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRED
[] samisractory L] unsarisracrory ] ves L] no
MECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED
O] ves BET
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
L ves ] wo
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
] ves L] no
REMARKS
pA
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME DATE //SLGWYRE OF INSPECTOR
e f Ve
REMARKS
%
aMmc FORM Replaces QMC Form R-5054, W—54756~1

1251

4 MAR 48 which is obsolete,

W. 5. GOVERNMENT FR KNTING OFFICE




BUDGET BUREAU No, 49-R2i

" \REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF RE‘S:A_M.Q"NSQ |

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE QF BURIAL DATE:

Pvs. Georgs B. Tillatt, 13 Ok7 453
Plot HE, Row 5, Grave 88, 31 July 1947
United States Militery Cemetery
la Cambe, France

A c

y DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ''Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,' before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
L “X* in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) . E
4 D wWIiDOwW D WIDOWER ‘D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD El DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER IE MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

G 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

E. 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY MEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Ramey, "Clearfield County, Penna,

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) > s

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

) (LO@TI-ON OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national tery are desired by placing an *“X" in the proper box)

5 ves o

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE" in the space below.)

fnfnd,, » % ,
Tr—"&fcnf_,rdt ¥
N L] g
% 'fI?)-"f-F_..A'MM—--V(_A%
aame s g 15 MILITAF%Y

16—50411-1

‘@ﬁTS'Qﬁ 5




=N e
PART | (Continued) '

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. -

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

1 Home =
NUMBER AND STREET " CITY OR TOWN ﬁ, .| COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
8ll Hennsh St Houtzdeale, Clearfield Penna,
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) T?ELEG RAPH ADDRESS TEL_E_EPHONE No.
Tyrome, Ps, 8llHannah St., Houtzdale, Pa, 3151 Houtzdalq Pa,

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS: ’

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ] MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
u. . OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADBITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR |l ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

- (SIGNATURE OF ;EXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

Mrs, Mae, Tille St oy Ciaaa.. -

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) \/(cmf AND STATE)

" -

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this Fifteenth day of _MDL_.

1947 __, at city (or town) of __Houtzdale county of Clearfield

and State (or Territory or

District) of Panns,

D 0
= 2 Bl .
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. \J‘e’ . y\ \ CRITIRE OF OFHEER il ADM]NI “ HS)

i e | Postmaster
fﬂ‘q’}; ';‘.-U T (OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2 ,ﬁ?,/‘ ]

‘ll 16—50411-1




ety
HYS:20050—60M-=10:36 B N. B. Do not accept this Certified Copy unless
(Fee for this the raised seal of the State Department of
Certificate, $1.00) Health is affixed thereon. 2
3 .
This is to Certify that the following is a true and correct copy of a certificate of death N . '? 7 8 1 ﬂ 8
filed in the Bureau of Vital Statistics, Pennsylvania Department of Health, as directed p
by Act 402 of the General Assembly, 1915, P. L. 900. . /» o p /"
A Ay % L 4’. L/ A... ;
AU G_ 1 3 1847 ................................................ Ll st Srp LSy b
(Secretary of Health)
I Tpat T f |."
COMMONWEJ\LTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Flle No. .f/b 9‘ L y%
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH i
Primary /I g/ 3 BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS 6/
Dist. No. £ w CERTIFICATE OF DEATH Registered No. .7l
1. PLACE OF DEATH,& ’ 4 2. USUAL RESIDENCE OF DECEASED:
(a) County j/(./{/Mdg C//'/’ . A
(b) Township /.n (a) State W/ Ffandmcdr... (b) County : S
(rans e s ot
©) Bo;‘ough }'/" (c) City or town { el it
(d) City 7 (If outside city or town limits, write RURAL)
(e) Name of hospital V
or institution (d) Street No.

(If not in hospital or inst. write street number or ‘lncntwn)
(f) Length of stay:

(If rural give location)

o A

4.8ex..2#.| race

6. (b) Name_.of husband o azi%j&ge of husbaqd or wife
wife C’M&//-Zé e e B ave ... S Cr . years

In hospital or inst. ... (g) In this community .........|| (e) If citizen of foreign country, name country ...
3. (a) FULL NAME Adaged. T "/_/,_.4(_,(( Y
3. (b) If U.S.Veteran, complete | 3. (¢) Social Security MEDICAL CERTIFICATION P
reverse side of certificate | No. ... =—=1120. Date of death: Month AN~  day £
5. Color or | 6. (a) Single, wldowed married, =

that T last saw h&/»’rz alive on - /’-—'?‘V‘J?
and that death occurred on the date and hour|

5 19..,2‘&:

gy 7R Z
(c) Place (oAt untyaé

18.

7. Birth date of deceased /ZiA =..cled T~ Y . ||stated above. DURATION
Ll (Month) (Day) (war Immediate cause of death ] ’
8. AGE: Years | Months | Days If less than one day 0. 0% a2 (SO G s
¥ ¥ % "
i : g
= J f ’j? - it Due to / /f L Tt -{/.(-Jx‘j il
9. Birthplace I Vi
(City, towar; or gounty)  (Btate or foreign country) — !
10. Usual occupation ... el @ LALL1"
11. Industry or business .., Other conditions
5 [ 12. Name ....[JAx ALK _% ......... (Include pregnancy within 8 months of death) | PHYSICIAN
S
= | 13. Birthplace : : Underlins
= B (City, town;or nounty) (Sh Jnrem-n Jﬁlry) M%’frogélrgi?fgs :Io'le ::1!.1:;
5 |14 Maiden name et : "h°|5 tbh
- " shou L]
2 15. Birthplace M Of autopsy ocharged
JF (City, town, or county), n coun . W stl:ulal tis-
16. (a) Informant's o?/a signature ..z lhn. Sl Ié él'?n T —— , e L.
3 eath was due to external causes, e following:
) ad AR -~ ll(a) " (Probably) Accident, suicide, or homicide (SPECHY) ........
17. (a) .. / daé— (€} thereat =% ~%%tb) Date of occurrence

(¢) Where did injury occur?
(City or town) (County)

(Specify tv

19. (2) ke

(e) Means of

(8
(d)-Did injury occur in or about home, on farm, in mduﬁrza‘
in public place? ... ... P
Y ... o ot s I

7 - N (M D. orother)
DRte’ signed .




: WAR e mTWENT
Corrected Rpt for date of " . >
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE o

death. Orig Fwd, SN GEON 3 e
14 Nov Lk WASHINCTON 20,1 G, - " - 15 May 45 lac 3820
REPORT OF DEATH - _Id,f-"' DATE s
FULL NAME o “ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
TILLETT, GEORGE T, ~ 13 O47 453 Pyt
——" et A
HOME ADDRESS ) o ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
i - P ‘_.-""- . ; _
Ramey, Penna. L~ _Inlu 12 MaiFHQ
PLACE OF DEATH e CAUSE OF DEATH oaTelGE n;gésu
European Area Killed in action #1] June L
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
s CURRENT ACTI'" | SERVICE FOR PAY PURFOEES
European Area 6 Jan 142» YEARS | MONTHS pAYs

EHERW\' ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs.  Mae Tillett, mother, mmmmxasoabmws Box 203, Ramey, Penna

NEFI ¥ {NA ‘ El T SH|P & ADD
S s, e 1e t Riﬁpr, same a2 above
Mv. David J. Tlllett, father, same as above

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? I, LINE GE-DUTY OWH MISCoNDUSY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
g YES NO YES NO YES NO YES ‘NO YES NO YES NO wssx MO
o
=5

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
i BATTLE D MNON-BATTLE

# Correct Dtd of Death 11 Jun 44, Previously rpt 6 Jun L4k

J On parachute pay

Ry s
The individual named in this report of death is held by rhe War Department to
have been in & missing in action status from 6 Jun Lb until surh*absnnce
was terminated on 6 Nov Lk, when evidence considered sufficient to establish
the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a ﬁommarder

in the Europe:n Are&

il

-~
.

-

F ok

F

COPIES FURMNISHED: & A -
P OB L F. ©O., U. 5. A, BY ORDER OF THE SE ARY OF, WAR: ("
: e SR ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ' al I,
ot L = """ .+ CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

@. A. O =¥ YET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE ADJUTANT GENERAL
WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 'I( DECEMBER 1944,
1 FEBRUARY 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.



WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 2B, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE 14 Nov 44
r
Tillett, George E, 13 047 453 Pvt.

HOME ADDRESS

Remev , Pennao.

ARM OR BERVICE

Inf.

DATE OF BIRTH

12

PLACE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in

pcetion

DATE OF DEATH

6 Jun 44

BTATION OF DECEASED

European Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICEK

6 Jan 42

LENGTH OF BERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS

DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs., Mae Yillett, mother, Box 203, Ramey, Pennsa,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONBHIP & ADDREES)

Mrs., & Mae Tillett, mother, same as szbove
Mr, David J. Tillett, father, seme as sgbove

INVEBTIGATION

MADE? IM LINE OF DUTY

OWMN MISCONDUCT

WAS DECEASED
OMN DUTY ETATUS

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

IN FLYING PAY
ETATUS

OTHER PAY BTATUS
(sPeECIFY BRLOW)

YES NO YES HNO YES

NO

YEB NOo

YES

NO YES

NO Ylg

Py

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

On parachute pay

The individudl named in this report of death is held by .the War

Department to have been in 2 missing in

44 until such ebsence wes terminated on 6 Nov 44, when e¥idence
cons ldsred sufficient to esteblish the faet of death was received
by the Secretary of War from a commander in the Europesn #Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

5.G.0. F.B. L F. 0., U.8, A,
/ ARMY EFFECTS BUREA
2.0.Q.M. G, ©O.F.D, -
CASUALTY PRANCH FILK
G. A, O, VET. ADMIN, A. G. 201 FILE

action stetus from 6 Jun

ADJUTANT @EMERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1943 @




Corrected Rpt for date
death. Orie Fwd,

WAR DEFARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

of

14 Nov L WASHINGTON 25, D..c:. 15 May' L5 lac ’582&3
REPORT OF DEATH DATE _
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBEZR GHADE

TILLETT, GEORGE E 13 047 453 Pvt.

HOME ADDRESS

ARM OR SERVICE

DATE OF BIRTH

Furopean Area

Ramey, Penna, Inf, 12 Mar
F’LACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATI—E\‘%; Dyu
Killed in action #11 June L4

Mrs.

STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
. 'CURRENT ACTI" | SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
- European Area 6 Jan 42 veaRs | mowrms | pavs
EMERWY ADDRESSEE (MNAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESSE)
* Mae Tillett, mother, Ramsxss-edmyr Box 203, Famey, Penna

BE"EF'CWSW%QHTJ}T?HE&m“?ﬁpr, same as aboye

¥r, David J, Tillett, father, same as sbove
INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHDRIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? I LINE-OF DOYY OWHN MISCONDUCY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES No YES NO YES Ne YES NO YES NO vER, MO
¥
S

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

On parachute pay

o il

BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

# Correct Dtd of Death 11 Jun 44, ﬁrevinuslﬁ rpt 6 Jun 44

S oy L —
The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to
have been in & missing in action status from 6 Jun L4 until such™absence
was terminated on 6 Nov Li, when evidenze considered sufficient to establish
’ the fact of death was received by the Sesretary of War from a commander
in the European Area.
\'mi-
COPIES FURNISHED: 2 wol f'
$. G. O. F. B. 1L F. o., U. 8. A, BY ORDER OF THE SE ARY OF, WAR:
= ) ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU i;; g EZ A
2.0.Q.M.G6, - @, F.D.
ST T CASUALTY BRANCH FILE WL
]If' A. O ':-}"# VET. ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE " T GENERAL
WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1. ¥ DECEMBER 1944,

1 FEBRUARY 1945

[T R

WHICH MAY BE USED URTIL

.-

EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

]



WAR DEPARTMENT P
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE ’

WASHINGTON 28, D. C,

REPORT OF DEATH

FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Tillett, George ¥, 13 047 453 Pvto

HOME ADDRESS ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Ramey , Pennu, Inf. :

FLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

Buropean Arce Killed in sction 6 Jun 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF BERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
. o YEARS HMONTHS DAYS
Buropeen Area 6 Jan 42
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) ’
/& \
[ = :‘:QE’.’% et %; \
Mrs. Mae Tillett, mmther, Box 305 Ram.eyJa Pennaohn“ AP T
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDREES) A e S R e A A j
Mrs. k& Mae Tillett, mother, same as sbove - o o A
Mr-David J. Tillett, father, seame as gbove ::gf:w
IWESTGRTION | i iimeoroury | ownmisconouer | onminmiwnee | aesmers | " ewaras | Clarecry sutows
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES MO YES NO YES NO YES ND
b

-\ ADDITIGHAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

On parachute pay

The individudl nsmed in this report of death 1s held by the Wer
Department to heve been in & missing in  action status from 6 Jun
44 until such zbsence was terminated on & Nov 44, when e¥idence
cons idered sufficlent to establish the fact of death was received
by the Secretary of War from a commender in the European Aresa.

COPIES FURNISHED:

8. G.0. F.B 1L F. 0. U. 8. A,
ARMY EFF 5
2.0.Q. M. G . F.D. FETE BUREAY
CABUALTY BRANCH FILR
Q. A, O, YET. ADMIN, A. G. 201 FILE ADJUTANT @ENERAL

il

WD. AGO, FORM NO. B2-1, 20 MAY 1948 ©@




WAR DEPARTMENT - .4

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE Al e e 3
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. . e
e —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME _ SERIAL NUMBER GRADE A -l
TILLETT GEORGCE E - |13047453| »VvT | INF|ET®
PLACE OF CASUALTY AT O AL Y e STaT| CASUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE o6| JUN| 44| o |MIa| 141

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE hIIOTI FIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS,.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

MRS MAE TILLETT MOTHER 1 AUGUST 44 Jjis|

NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

BOX 203 RAMEY PENNSYLVANIA

REMARKS: ; :
D CORRECTED COPY

| ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATtON SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED FORM 43 _

AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED —______OR CHARGED TO ; B DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO g YEs (AS INDICATED BELOW): %
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO.. TYPE. DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
-
romwARDED O R ) D (A R AT i R SR
SPEC. IDEN.”  TELEGRAM ‘'WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. S. R. & D.° CERTIF. M., & M. NON-DEL.
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS..BR. FILE___CHECKED BY : . REVIEWED' BY
] L}
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT. CASUALTY [ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW ‘RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO. | YA. NO. DAY | MO.| YR. AREA pos. [ STATE COUNTY COME| | RACE
! H il | |

i i
| (I

| | i
34 35 36| 37,38 39

T
L
; it I |
40| 41| 42 43] 441 45[ 46 47| 48[ 49| '50] 51 52| 53

54| 55! 56, 57| 58| 59

TS
I
1 4
q | |
|
I-
I

Y T
" pisTrRIBUTION “A" | _ P edmins .
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
CO~'ZS FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

DISTRIBUTION “B" [__| COPIES .o _
(LL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE .
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.G.0. FORM' NO.‘.IMH e
18 JUNE 1844




Tillett, George E, lB,Oh? 453
FILE UNDER NO. 293 - RESOE Az i

iIiNDEX SHEET .
SYNOPSIS
Letter 25 Oct L5
FROM$ OQUG
TO: ¢G, COHZO WE TIO APO 837, cfo P¥, Hew Yomk, N. Y,
POR: Chief (M
SUBJ: Tdentification of nknovn Decsased,

DOCUMINT FIIED UHDFR H0. 293 - Uak, (Mise) France (La Cambe)

s
bre]
H



SPQYG R93 mlﬂtt, &(}rgﬁ E. (S. N. 13 047 h53) Prt. 1st Ind.

ASE, ., washington, D. C. 1, Sept. 1945 - gr s

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, Dk G.

Forwarded for reply to so much thereof as pertains to your office.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

¢, C. PIERCE
Captain, QMC
Assistant ¢

iy

Incl.
Cy. ltr. 14 Sept. 1945

pRANEH

DQMG

8 RECORDS

4all

=
-

2B-31521-M-30M




e e e 5

SPQYG 293gg11att, George E. (8. N. 13 LY 453) Pri. 1st Ind.
ASF, OQMG, Washington, D. C. vk :
,r’féﬁggzp L, Sgpt. 1945

TO!>

Office, Chief of Chaplains, Washington, D. C.
1

For necessary action to so much of basic communication as
pertains to your office.
i

The following is furnished for your information:

Cemetery Grave Plot Row
La Cambe, France ' 88 BE
Religious preference

Protestant

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,

C. o PIERCE
b Incl: Capbain, &G
: - kssistant |

Cy. ltv. 1k Sept. 1945

et
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OQMG FoRM 638

T OFFICE OF T.._. QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE RMY
i INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
A Fe B / _
'7‘/'}( T,/ 74 1’(" el &, | DUE, HOUR AND DATE
No. | FROM— O DATE X ‘}/75/:#; 5 _.h:::MESgAGE

R7

1 Chief Chief |25 Augh 1. Attached case file is forwarded for necessary
Id Br |RR Br |19L8 correction of records.

Mem Div | ATTH:
Col Hickpy 2. All records in Ident. Ssction have been amended and

letters to the Field and Effects Bureau dispatched.

- AA il

293 file for 74059 I?.A.E)IZgu
Tillett, George E.
13047453

= i af | T 3 14 e o = e I T 3 . 3 L
3 &h_- &k f?c 10 Sep Hecords corrected in Records Section. File returned
n\‘;c_ SeC Of'lllce 48 a5 requested. No further action taken.
R/% Br |R/R Br
Mem Div !
& i
- e 1 i A |
1 Inecl: SHNEDIGAR [Thomas
n/c 5198 /5198

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL F)
16—400504  GPO




BASIC Ltr, Dept of the Army, OQlG, QMGMT 293, Subject: Consolidation of
Remeing dtd 78 May 48

REE 31446 (La Cambe BE=5-88) 1st Ind

Hg, American Graves Registration Command, European Area, APO 58,
U.S. Army, 11 June 1943

TC: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.
ATTENTICN: Memorisl Division

' Reference basic communication, forwarded herewith is a corrected
Report of Burial for Pvt George E., Tillett, 13047453, indicating thereon
consolidation of Unknown X-89 (Blosville) with subject deceased, approved
by Boad of Review this hé&afiquarters.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

/t/s/ HOSEPH E. MC CLUSKEY
Ist Lt. Inf
1 Incl w/d Actg Asst Adj Gen
OQMG Form 371 (dup)
1l Incl added:
Corrected R/B for
Pvt Tillett

qd oo



CHGHED T93 2nd Ind.
Tillett, George E.
13047453

Feee__ )
Dept, of The Army, O, Vashinstom 25, D. C., 26 Auzust 1948

T0s Commniing Genercl, Amerdcan Greves Hegistration Command
Enropeen Area, AP0 58, c/o Postmester, New York, New York

l., Referenee preceding correspondence

2. The eonsolidstion of the remains of Unknown -89, Hlosville
with the identifisd remains of Pvt George . Tillett, 13047453, is
approved by this office.

FOR THE QUARTERBEASTER GENERAL:

T. H, ETZ
Lt. Colonel, CHC
Hemorisl Division

Y



DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

ON A DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A— ; o }
£ Ay on S ate oy a9
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED FEUE QDT 115 ;
DAY MONTH YEAR
N SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
// . % BT s
. --ﬁ"‘{/ VNN OHHNXSQPEGOE Lt
i v 4' ,,Z,éﬂ, g / 7~ . . DAY ‘MDNTH 1 YEAR
CEMETERY-__ "*i‘/ € e (/7] D ) DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOEVTL z.. = CARERTAR e S o | 2505 ao
CODE [ DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
z ; s §' ﬁ N & ?a £3

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

(BY ADMINISTRATI

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE 4 NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN ( [
ST, LAUREN f, 7 /ﬁ/ it M
- L ‘rl /\ : \.J Hb{d M ::;.. A AL -1/,..- { fﬁ e

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT ANDADENTIFICATION £ i
MNAME ,| SERIAL NUMBER RANK 4| QEATE OR*DEATH 2' DATE DISTINTERRED
r 2 -;‘"? ! ot H f___-‘-
‘e‘-;r” _ }i 3 g.;"
F J ._-" _‘ & = g f .‘-'"” g L

IDENTIFICATION TAG L W o erf[RELUGION lbsmthc&g_@_yggmsn BY

[ ] REMAINS /

[T MARKER f" NAME AND TITLE

i ON OF nsmmusmn SHIPMENT _ £2 |

MNATURE OF BURIAL "t_ CONDITIQ’@I OF REMAINS ¥ ;

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

Sy ]

7
{ s
F P

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN c@f&" P

i --’\
DATE \ 3"
CASKET SEALED BY

.| EMBALMER (Signature)

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

DATE BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were,
and that the report above is correct.

J
—_—]
-

’“Puﬂ?ﬁd under my immediateUPervisian

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for m.

i

am -
.HEVC'I';ONI:‘EH &5 1 194




293 FILE

DA . ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVL.:D OR IDENTIFIED

16 - 15 14 13 12 11 10 9

9 10 11 12 13

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL NUMBER
TILLETT, George E, Pyt. 13 047 453
ORGAN! ZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL NUMBER

Headquarters Co, 3rd Battalion (Tt Avplieabie)
507th Pera Inf. finite Prot ————
DATE OF DEATHAWEE CAUSE OF DEATH {Fuc: OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
i3 dunp 44 5 mi N.¥. Pont Hebert, France
DATE OF FOD
KIA
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE S1ZE
69" 129 lbs Blue Dk, Brown 7i~E
Enlistment Date DENTAL CHART 5 Jan '42
UPPER KIGHT UPPER LEFT
X X X X X
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 i t f2% &4 8 & T B
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
X X

14 15 16

X = Extracted 0O = Cavious

1 = Cavioum Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

ITATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

Hone Shown

tione Shown

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

OB~ 12 ¥ar-1919

OQNG FORN

23 SEP w46 371

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

48 21325



52593

;_a‘??’-? mﬁ&f jﬂwa fozenreS

™ 4950 OCT J_9 25 0 ,
270

FR UEPC 777 7 GR K&, 057'1/546 _
| L“S}‘O-ﬁ(7fd/ XI5 ‘7L

DE "UFC. 146k y ic &

Dl'hr-

W h e A -

4.] _

R 17120G7 ACTION eema> __-;';_;L_,,._—-
FM 7887 oRREC DET LIEGE BELGIUM  _ s . T e T

TO 0GMs DEFTAR WASH DC
GRAVES CENC

REF NR AGRC TWQ SEVEN FIVE FGUR PB

FOF MEMORIAL DIVISION P RGST GOMc FORM THREE SEVEN ONE AND AVAL DENTAL

243
INFO P FOR P‘\ITIC;E.OEGE E TILIETT ONE THREE ZERO FOUR SEVEN FOUC Flve THREE
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UHCLASEYIVIND
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/—vf’ " J
v/
Vs REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
To: ) DATE
PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION, MEMORIAL DIVISION 2}+ October 1950
FROM (Franch and Section) | REQUESTED BY TEL. EXT. ROOM NO.
Ident Branch, Search Info Section Vaughn 72000 1534-B
MAME 0OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Tillett, George E. | PVT 13067453
INPORMATION REQUIRED i e —————— N

Request all available dental information for above individual.

Ref. Radio #4699

INFORMAT ION FURNISHED

Attached herewith a TWX containing dental data for George E. Tillett,
13 047 453,

Al

] A=
EGe

-
g

PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION OFFICER (Signature) - DONALD A RENNER ﬂi")l
oaPr Quo  \¥'

ggnﬁﬁgngg 19353 ORIGINAL TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE A25742



ON CEORCE E TILLETT 13047453 ENL RECORD DATED 6 JAN 42 SHOWS TEETH

B et L 47 R

MISSING RIGHT 4 5 8 14 15 LEFT 4 6 14 15 TWO FORMS 79 SENT OQMG 1 DEC
47 roams 79 NOT FOUND

i




~ e 71p L ot 02556
- ko, , 1947 Oct 24 N "r/
(/ } II,_J;&__:_&L—A_ e W
AN
\, - ™
/ " - I ‘N
FB 67 i ks
e e
WAR V DAPA CNR 64/2¢ WD P P
FROM: AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND APO B8 US ARMY 2416082 __~\
TO0s  OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEHAL, WASEINGTON 25, Ds Ce “ {
GREC * 3
- 5
REF WR 4309 REQUEST THIS OFFICE mszmnssmzummcmsm \E
FRIVATE GEORGE E TILIETT, 18047463 AND PRIVATE FIRST CLASS EDWARD A BECENIASZ, %
16016671 PD SUBJECT FORMS ARE URGENTLY NEEDED AS REPATRIATION C LA CAMBE CEMETERY

WILL COMMENCE ON OR ABOUT 27 OCTOEER PD END AGRRE PECEHAK 11645Z

FROM HQ AGRC PARIB {*

%
M8G KO 4308 i

\ §
Da Te Go  241603Z \&
ACTION Qg (

MC IN BO 50498

&)

*
o

il

5
2y ;

; ‘«.m.{’
WY T



RN
)\
02536 i
Y
1987 Oct 24
Ma
WAR V DAPA CNR 64/24 WD PP _
FROM: AMFRICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND APO 58 US A RMY 2416032
TO:  OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, WASHINGTON 25, D. Ce ? 7 [
GRNC _ s
|
o |

REF NR 4308 REQUEST THIS OFFICE BE FURNISHED DSS FORMS 221 AND TOOTH CHARTS FOﬁE %%

PRIVATE GEORGE E TILIETT, 13047453 AND PRIVATE FIRST CLASS EDWARD A BECHNIASZ,

16016671 PD SUBJECT FORMS ARE URGENTLY NEEDED AS REPATRIATION OF LA CAMBE CEMETERf B

WILL COMMENCE ON OR ABOUT 27 OCTOBER PD END AGRRE PECKHAM: 1645Z N
Fy
o
Q
TN
N
, FROM HQ AGRC PARIS P
I 7 N . '
s 35 SN 1SG NO 4308 \
L& e D. To Go  241603%Z [ B
- A e < s 1 1
4 a'r ! "
/ - / ACTION QUC g
—~— [ ~ / E.
[ ealn ] MC IN NO 60499 | 0\
/ 3 N
N i
“‘“-u.__‘___ ____ -

oL/

L ety i
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b/‘y’{._,/ DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV. . R IDENTIFIED
AME (Last, Fgyst, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
Wir ¥, NUMBER
[
.
| mllews, Oeerge K. prt 18 08y 458
ORGANIZA RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
NUMBER (If applicable)
g, Co. Svd In
507 Pars. Inf. ¥nive | Protestant
DATE OF DEATH_“ CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
1l hme 1044
DATE OF FOD 6 mbo NV of W. Franee
Killsd in jotden
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
]
8" bt 1) Blue Dk. Brows e
DENTAL CHART g aemuary X048
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
= © 0 = = o ¢ = z= ©
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 | 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
o = = © @& ¢ = = ©
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

X =Extracted 0 =Carious

1=~Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Disinterred from comess with

X458 and Néward A. Dosiminss, § mi. BN

Puried in Ia Oumbe, France, Orave 88, Row §, Plot-BE

X-480, X-481, 2-458, Ml. X-454, X~488,
¥N of Poist Rerbers

/

A )
Mj“@ﬂ

0QMG rorm
23 SEP 46

371

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

16—48865-1

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD A-§ - '¢,§?




293 FILE

" ATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVE. J OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
- NUMBER
7] 72 TILLETT, George E. Pvt. 13047453
= YR i i A S S S—— . - - -i.
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL ~1-
: NUMBER (If epplicable)
Headquarters Co., 3rd Battalion W Protestant
507th Para. Infantry !
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
11 June 1944
DATE OF FOD Killed in Action France
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
6gn 129 Blue Dark Brown 73E
DENTAL CHART at Enlistment, 5 January 1942
UPPER RIGHT 1 UPPER LEFT  © /
2 S Vi
X 7 © X & 3 2 1 ® 2 3 X 5 & O 8
A
LOWER RIGHT s N LOWER LEFT mo
A A af
G ¥ ® 3 12 1 10 9 o 10 1 1A B3 ¥ B &

X=Extracted 0 =~Carious 1=~Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
None None
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
‘j_jv’ \
W
/X | 1
|
VS
00OMG rorm 371 T
23 SEP 48 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—40865-1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD Ar L -.-:- -
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293 FILE

* JATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVE...0 OR IDENTIFIED / “

NAME (Last, First, Middie Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
Jr L L7 7. Cevecs Lo S ST 9T K53
ORGANIZATION ~ RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL _
ﬁﬁ.ﬂ b FEP L'?Af., __ NUMBER (If applicable)
s07% Porp. L~ { P 27T
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
K Sewvse HF Smler WWor Powre Hrmer =, fRANE
DATE OF FOD
A /4 Lo o oran Do
HEIGHT | WEIGHT COLOR EYES | CoLOR HAIR SHOE 5125,
_ o ' A i & ' =y }
/ W | - | et ) S
. 9 9 . fA-~E
F (. iTcp i Trdcrits Btz DENTALCHART D@Fe — 7 4 o/ =
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT .
){ 7 6 X X 3 2 1 1 2 3 )( 5 )}Q: 7 8
LOWER RIGHT , LOWER LEFT
vt  ul o /
6 18 M 13 12 1 10 9 9 10 1 12 13 MW B 16

K=Enxtracted

0 =~Carlous 1=~Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

\n\_ R

[ TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK -

o

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ATE 25 /f/ms’

o L .. i
- o f { g, T T S !

( }
[

0QMG rorm
23 SEP 4§

371 £

U. 5. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

16—40805-1



I

QRCHT 293
Tillett, George E.
L30G4T7453

SUBJECTs Idemtificstdon of Unknown Deceaged

TOs Effects Quarternaster
Army Bffects Bureau
Bansas City Ouartermaster Depot
601 Hardecty Avenue
Kansasg City 1, Missouri

1, The remains of Unimoem =89, Blogville, France, "lot T, wow 1,
Grave 9, have been consolidated with the remains of vt George D. Tilleti,
13047453, in ls Cembe, Fence, Flot BE, o 5, Grave 88,

2. The emsrgency eddressee is lire. Hae Tillett, mothsr, Box 203,
famey, Pennsylvenia.

BY COMBAND OF MAJOR GINEIAL LARKING:

7. H, METZ
Lt Colonel, QIO
bE Memorisl Division

g Bx



9 ' REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS A'r?j
REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS ~ v

| wonBs A - - . :
CAMP SHANKS, NEW YORK AAD Alllaicne, Ne i iash&
DENTAL CLINIC NO. (1) SURNAME = (2) CHRISTIAN NAME

1504 1424 . Tillflett, Gaorge LK. 13047453
/)

507th

""m"?i CHASTIAN NAME | @) RAN (4) COMPANY | (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORFS
¥y h/ﬂ X -' Dl - Pfc  |Hg 35n

REGIMEN| OF £TAFF CORPS | (6) ABE, YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (9) SERVICE, YEARS
/

/ 1 - o
ﬂ ,EF 24- it @ Pa. 1 8/1.:..

‘NOLLYDO

HLIM ANNFNI 30 3sv3sia (o1)

NATiITY SERVICE ’ o,
! o s
' =
' ~

sUTNOT

043 ‘3vEnbas

UIBZTH

S
53D
>
Wo /¢

T i
WEeX0 -0y

M

o
L5,

SIBONDVIO

o
A
T
®yT
v

)
=g

]

B R & A N

1OHI- 1Y
Ao

o

I e

o
_z??j

LT/ 9T/6

~
<

r

(9]
O

SNOILYHAdO aNY
SINIFWLVIHL 40 IHNLYN ANy s3iva (11)

AN

AT TS
3
1
oT /92701

LMWLy S L

1T Ty

AT TO

L=L1 L

JMIT

A

SHEVWIY aNY SLINsS3Y (21)

CORES]

I

4L
gH

DL

Dental Corps, U. 8. A.
Form T9—MupicAL DEPARTMENT, Ul 8,
(Revised Fob, 24, 10d1) = " &

 yetty

SHBYIWNT 0

16—20622




FiLidInd
NOILYAHIEEO HOd AVM-X

‘IH3d 'S8v
SILINOHOD|H3d

& I,@\I o1

6 0T 11 &Y.

trg5 e ,_%f/ § 9 @,

g

~
=

LHDIY

ot

SATADTVO

A% ssvid

T

g L ¥ ¢ §/2 & 1

eT€P 1101 6

o

LAHT

(dtiklod | |11 [ k| B

ol A P

¢h

*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

Right Left
87 6543211234586 7 8

o 1T T2 DA

L3 L] - L]

LOWER TEETH

Right Left
16 15 14 1312 11 10 9 9 10 111213 14 15 16

AR

Crass _m_

Occlusion ...t : Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy
Periodontoclasia

Dental foci suspected: Yes No

Other conditions

f

CM:’?@”C,%

Dental Corps, U. 5. A.

*Restorable carious teem by O
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) XX

X

TTeeth replaced by fiwed bridge C—)ﬁ\]

(oval to include abutments)

16—20622

i



HEADGUARTERS
ANFRICAN GRAVES HIGISTRATION COMIAFD
: EUROPEAN AKEA
APO 58 US ARY ,
RRE 200.2 ' . pate” 4 MAY 1348

SURJZCT: Reprocessing of Remuins

|

70 The Nudrtermaster General
2nd & T Bkas. S.%.
Washington 25, L.C.

The remains of TILIET, George E : Al
interred in Plot BB, Row b5  , Grave 88 , USIC
, France __, have been reprocessed and the infoimation

not previously forwarded to your Headquerters is herewith submitted.

Est. height s Defore consolidation ~ hmerus 32,7 = 5'5 3/g"
After consolidation = hunerus 32.7

femur 47.2 ;
el a1 S
fibula  37.2

/
Remains received efter being processed and wrapped and casketed at casketing po
St-Lewrent. No clothing was received with remains as they were destroyed at
casketing point, In accordance with 0.I.#19, Exh.0f771, the remains of Pvt
TILIET, George E, were hrought together and examined with those of Unk X-89
USHC Blosville T=1=9., The examination revealed that Pvt TILLET and Unk X=89
were one and the same remains = and that consolidation could be made = Unk X=-89
was consolidated with Pvt TILIET USMC La Combe ~EE=5~88 and grave T=1=9 TUSMC
Blosville was declared an open grave - i N e
A mandible with teeth set there in was recovered. Teeth charted and chart
attached, As per imstructions in inclosure te Ex,h.0#771, these teeth were
examined, Examination revealed that the teeth did not compare with dentel
chart on OQMG Form 371. As per instructions, this mandible was removed from
remaine of Pvt TILIET and kept with the remains of Unk X450 USMC, La Combe
France, This making two mandibles with X=450 and leaving & part of mandible
with TILIET, but no teeth are with this mandible. The remains were left at
casketing point St-laurent, France ; '

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL ¢

2 Incls & 1. Skeletal Chart FERNARD E. CARROLL

\{ { .1, Tooth C P WoJG AUS
' i P i . 3
: &i\/"i )J:U {_ 3 }‘ 4 3/': &- M“'}J'J | Actg M_St Mj Gen. :
i UBX X \) L] ks gf ::\




AFTER Consolidationm

SKELETAL CHART  must, ceorge E.

Pvt., 13047453
(BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY NOT RECEIVED)

Ha f ([ La Combe
sl 7 QT EE-5-88

HUKMERUS

RADIUS

CM, ULNA

CM. FEMUR

GM. TIDIA

CM. FIBULA

5_1_‘7 8 ESTIMATED HEIGHT

PROCESSED BY.




AGRC FORM No. I Tillett, George T.

s

e hae Pvt. L3047453.
o Unlasicns IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST
ENOWN (To be completely filled out and attached to each copy

of Report of Interment WD QMC Form 1042)
D.D.# 699

Ebrkaoram s
Cemetery -w8.CBMNe,. TFrance .

Plot ...BE Row S Grave .88 __

(Hour) (Date)

Place of death

(Name of closest town) (Coordinates and letter Preflx, maps)

{Sheet, seale and serials used)

Remains EXXEEEXE disinterred BX..2eprocessed. by I..5.F.1rst Z0m i

(Name and orgenization)

Evacuated to Cemetery by

{(Name and organization)

Description of clothing and equipment: (if clothes do not fit, obtain size from body measurements)

Item Clothing Indicate unusual markings
Markings Sizes color, wear, tear, repairs, etc.
* Headgear Hone
(Type)
Raincoat Nene
Overcoat .. None
Jacket, Field _.None
Jacket, Combat None
Mackinaw N?’ng
Sweater Nene
Jacket, HBT .. e R@MBEnte. o1

* Shirt, Wool OD Nene :
Undershirt, Wool .......Remnants of
Undershirt, Cotton .....Remnants of
Trousers, HBT Nene

* Trousers, Wool OD None

FEB 261947  — '~
Z



Pvt 13047453

Belt, web None

Drawers, wool None

Drawers, cotton None

Leggings, wool e NORE

Socks, $88%  Remnants of

% Shoes None (type)

Overshoes None

Web Equipment None (type)

(Other item) e Remnants. of temker's Jjacketb.
(Other item) None

+If body is nude, sizes of these items should be computed by measuring the remains

Chevrons or _
Insignia None

(Type & location; shirt, Jacket, coat, helmet)

Shoulder Patch None

Does clothing indicate that deceased was a member of the Air, Ground or Naval Force? AGF
L .Humerus- 32.8

Description of Remains:

Est g L )
Age ..UTD....-Height 815 [..Q._.Weight JTD......Description of wounds urDh
Bandages or dressings UTD Scars uTh
(Length, width, location)
urD Tattoos
(Number, location — jllustrate on separate page)
Qutstanding moles, warts or birthmarks UTDh

(Yes-no; description, location)

Sunburn or tan, other than hand and face uTh

Complexion UTD
(Light, medium, dark,. clear, pimples, pocks, freckles)
Build uTD
(Large, fat, thin, muscular)
Hair None..found
(Color, length, quantity, curly, wavy, straight,. whorls, or definite parting)
Hair T
(Baldness, widows peak, distinetive cutting or other characteristics}
Sideburns UTD Mustache..... SLD Beard or UTD
(Color, setting, shape) (Color, size, shape) ' v (Length, heavy)



Tillett, George .

_ Py 13047453 - .
Goatee JTD : SEA———

(Light, eolor, extent)

Eyes UTID Eyebrows UTD

(Color, setting, shape) (Color, hushiness, extenl across nose)
Nose UTD Ecars UTD

(Size, shape, straight) (Size, set close to or ar from head)
Mouth UID Lips UTD

(Large, medinm, small) (Small, large, full)

Teeth See Tooth Chart

(White, size, uneveness, spacing, noticeable crowns, fillings, extraets)

Chin uTn

(Prominent, receding, pointed, dimples, douhle)

Jaw YTD... Circumference of head in inches ..UTD..Missing.......

(Large, small, nmormal) (Hat band)
Neck M ) . Larynx UTD
(Size, length, short, normal, wrinkled) (Prominent, normal)

Shoulders UTrh Arms T

(Broad, straight, small, rounded) (Length, muscular, color, extent and guantity of hair)

Hands TUTDh

Fingers UTD

(Short, thick, long, slender, size of knuckles, missing fingers or jolnts)

(Unusual charaeteristies of fingernails)

Chest UTD

(Size of nipples, color, quantity and cxtent ol hair, large, sinall, normal)

Waist UTD

(8ize of navel, appendectomy, amount, guantity, and color of hair)

Back UTD Circumcision ... JPD..... . Pubic Hair ..Light.brown

{Quantity and exlent of hair) (Yes-no) (Color)

Herniaplasty vTD

(Yes-no; localion)

Legs UTh

{Insean, muscular, knoek-kneed, bowed, normal, gquaniity, ecolor and extent of hair)

Feet urD . Toes D

(Size, corns, callouses, fati) (Slender, straight, erooked, overlap)

(Nose, arms, legs, cle,)

NOTE: Use attached charts “A” and “B” to indicate parts not received.



Tillett, George E.
P-t. 13047453

No

7. ' Have finger prints been piaced on Report of Interment? %
* {5-110)

Fingers missing

If not, explain

Yes If not, explain
{Yes-n0)

8. Has tooth chart been prepared?

Estimated weight of processed remains : 3. .1bs.. . JT.D.%8g...
No Burial Report recovered.

found.

found pinned to mattiress cover.

I certify that I have personally viewed the remains of subject deceased and all resulting information

has been recorded to the best of my knowledge.

— ssulorin, &

I.D.TAG IMPRINT | _
o WOODROW.... W.... WOLE /
§Officer’s Name)
GECRGE E TILLETT
13047453 T43 0 CAPT Que
Rank Service
B N4 | OPERATIONS. OFFICER
(Organization)



Tillett, George T

;gggﬂg Pvt. 13047453.

SKELETAL CHART

(BLACK OUT .PARTS OF BODY NOT RECEIVED AT CEMETERY) |

RIGHT LEFT

HUMERUS 32.8 em

Est. Height : 5' & 3/8 » S

CHART "A"”



HEADGUARTERS

AMERICAN CRAVES RECISTRATION COILLAKD
FUROPLAN  AREA
APO 58 US ARMY

RRE 200.2 - - Date2 0 APR. 1948

SUBJZCT: Reprocessing of Remuins

T The Nudrtermaster General
2nd & T Stsa. Sl
Vashington 25, U.C.

; The remains of Xw=89 o
interred in Plot_ T , Row__ X , Grave__ 9 __, USIC
have been reprocessed znd the informetion
not previously forwarded to your Headcuerters is herewith submitted,

Est. beight ¢ 5%7 5/8"

Pubic Hair : Browm

The remains of Unk X~89 were brought together and examined with those of
pvt TILIET, George E, The examination revealed that X-89 and Pvt TILIET
were oné and the same remains, and that consolidation could be made.

Unk X=89 was consolidated with Pvt TILIET USMC Ia Combe, EE-5-88 and
grave Te1=9 USMC Blosville was declared an open graves '

FGR THE COMMANDING GENERAL s / Ve 7
1 Tnel ¢ 1. Skeletal Chart / ~~BERNARD., E. CARROLL
w JG - A8

Actg Asst AdJ Gen.



Feive Conlrdad v ‘ K
SKELETAL CHART

(BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY NOT RECEIVED)
UNIS. X -5F

LLosuiceé

CM. HUMERUS

CM. RADIUS

CM.,  ULNA
L 2 om. reEMUR
32 oM. Tisia

bt S & ..E.LLGM. FIBULA

-~/ % "
é _Z.F_ESTIMATED HEIGHT

s

74

PROCESSED BY.




e : - x-69

~ e AGRC

FORM No. 11 CHECK LIST OF UNKNOWNS

Revised 5 January 1946

(to be completely filled out and attached to each copy of Report of Interment
WD QMC Form 1042)

Unknown X —89 .............. _ i
Cemetery BLOSVille, France

Plot ... T . . Row 1 Grave....2.

|, rvedmowsses Reprocessed 28 October 1946

(hour) (date)

2. Place of dealh

iname of elosest lown) (eoordinates and letter Prefex, maps)

(Sheet, -u.lle and sell.lla U“SE(!I
3. Remains SEEESERMRE disinterred by Subordinate Identlfication Point,

carenton’ Frandﬁme and organization)
4. Evacuated to Cemetery by L . i

(name and organization)

5. Description of clothing and equipment : (if clothes do not fit, obtein size from body mea-
surements).
Clothing Indicate unusual markings
Markings Sizes Color wear, tear, repairs, elc.
Ttem

*Headgear. . None
(type)

laincoal None
Overcoat None
Jacket, Field ... Tone

Mackinaw . None
Swealer None
Jacket, HBT None

*Shirt, Wool OD . None .

Undershirt, Wool . None
Undershirt, Cotlon .. Wone
Trousers HBT .o One (1) S 1 NI [N ...V

*Trousers, Wool OD None SO A S| SO s Tl == -




6.

Belt, Web .. None

Drawers, Wool . None

Drawers, Colton . _One (1)

Leggins, Wool None _ (Note unusnal lacing) .
Socks, Cotlon _ None

*Shoes .Hone . (type)

Overshoes _ Rome . ...
Web Equipment None (Type)
(Other item) . Parachutist's jump trousers, markeds: T-7458

(Other item) Two (2) white handkerchiefs found in trouser pockets,
reds T-7450

*If body is nude, sizes of these items should be computed by me: murmgat?e remains,

Chevrons or
Insignia oo None

(type & location : shirt, jacket, cont, helmel)

Shoulder Patch T . - - - S R

Does clothing indicate thal deceased was a member of the Air, Ground or Naval Forces.

AGF

. Desceriplion ol Remains :

Ests: 63
Age 0D quha' e1ghl UID  Description of wounds. UTID
Bandages or dressings .. .. UID . Scars... UID

ength, widih, loeation)

Tattoos.. uip

(N umh\r lumlmn — :1Iublrnt.e on sep, page)

Ouislanding miles, warts or birthmarks B

(yes-no ; description, loention)

Sunburn or tan, other than hands & face

UTD

Complexion o 220 e i S
(light, med. dark, cloar, pimples, poeks, frechles)
i uTD
{large, fut, thin, muscular)
TR T Rk NI (W W S L ———

(r:uloa ienglh qunnllt} I.I.Iﬂj \\n\rb slrmghl \ﬂmrls or derllllle |Jnl'-1111{)

Al [



Hair Ui
Sideburns UTD
(eolor, setting, shape)
Goatee UID
(light, color, extent)

Eyes UuTh -

(color, selting, shape)
Nose oo JILD. ..

Mouth .o TJTD

{large, medium, small)

Teeth.......... Jo Tooth Chart.

(size, shl'pl‘. stranghlj )

Mustache.......

B s I

weolor, size, ahu pe—)

Eyebrows

. Ears

UiD.

Chin

Jaw

Neck

Hands

UID.

| large. small nolmai:

Lips

_Teeth missing

(white, size, uneveness, spaeing, nntu.eahle crowns. ﬁllmgs, nxtrncl}

UTD.

(baldness, widows peak, distinetive eutting or other characteristics),

Board or..

(lnn[,lh henv:, ' :

(color, bushiness, extent across nose

UTD

(size, set close 1o or far from head)

(smnli large, t'.u.ll:l

(size, ]engih ahm-t nurmni wrinkled)

Shoulders .. UTD

(broad, straight, small, rounded)

t and quantity of hair)

Larynx .

Arms

(prcmir;.em. receding, pointed. dimple, double)

. Circumference of head in inches

Kissing

(hat band)

(prominent, normal)

(lengt.l';, m.usrél.;.l.;r. coior}

Fingers .. Uzn .

(short, thick, long, slender, size of knuckles, missing fingers or joinis)

" (Uobess) dharacteristion of fingeranile)
Chest. UTD :
(size of nipples, color, quantity & extent of hair, largo, small normal)
Back UzD aist uID
(quantity & extent of hair) {size of navel, nppendectomy. amount)
_ Circumeision.—..JJTD...... Pubic hair...... BT

Herniaplasty. ...

(qu.anti.ty &.colm- nf hnr)

(yes-no ; location)

UID

(yes-no)

|ealor)

Legs

(inseam, muscular, knock-kneed, bowed, normal, quantity, color & estent of bair)




9.

10.

1L,

12,

Feet o 124 & Ay L i TTORR e iedins R 1 1 ) 1
(size, corns, enllouses, flat) {slender, straight, erooked, overlap)
Evidence of healed factures..... Hone..notleed

(nose, arms, legs, ete.)

Black out parts of body not received at cemetery : gee attached chart

Have fingerprints been placed on Report of Interment oo e M B

e
If not, e*{plam@issing -
Has looth chart been prepared... ... 20 .1l not, explain...head missing
(yes-no}
Remarks : Complete upper e:tremities missing, Lower extremities were

clothed, Markings found on Parachutist's trousers: Tw7458
and two (2) white handkerchiefs, marked: T=7458. Dones of

- lower extremities diserticulated, -Remains -in last stage of

decomposition.

_Bstimated weight of remainss 12 AbS. o

Fluoroscopic Report: “Negative", '
Nothing found to warrant Chemical Laboratory Examination,

I certify that I have personally viewed the remains of subject deceased and all resulting information

has been recorded to the best of my knowledge.

 ROBERT A... SALVADOR A &

Officer’s Name

~ Captain, Infantry

Rarle: Service

Central Identification Point

Organization

S [

Mod. 70790 - 35 M - 1-48 - Pap. du Sentier, Imp., Paris - 0.P.L, 31.8134



X~ dF

7
1

Grave: 9

sl |
L

BLOSVILLE, FRANCE

Plot:
Row




| DEPARTRENT OF THE ARMY
o / T

i
i GEET 293
TILLEIT, Georgs k.
\ Pyt 13047453 28 May 1948

SUBJHCT: Consolidation of Remsins

T0 :+  Commanding Ganersl
imerican Graves Registration Comaand
Haropesn irea
AP0 58, ¢/o Postmaster
Bew York, New Yark

l. Eeference is made to letters, your Headquarters, dated
20 april and 4 kay 1948, indicsting consolidation of remains of Unknown
i~89, USMC, Rlosville, Franes, Plot T, Row 1, trave 9, with remains of
.mg m‘ Eo, m%ﬁﬂ, m’ ia cm, &‘m’ Plot m’ How 5’
Grave 88,

2. It is requested that findings in this cese be presented te ihe
Fiald Board of Review and processed in accordence with AGAD Letier,
9 April 1947, Subject: Hstublishment of Board of Review for ldentifice—
tion of Unknown Dead Overseas.

3. G Form 371, pertaining to Pvt Tillett, is inclosed for your
information.

POR THE (UARTERMASTER GERNER:Ls

1 Inel: (In dupl) _ T. Ho METZ
X3G Fors 371 Lt Colenel, GG
Mismorial Division
Adm Sect %
;Carroll S Js
v . JCM
:&f D=5 ¢
& F3ar
II ‘..I' 1 ) ? t oo - . Q /
\ TR



293 FILE

DATA ON REMAINS FOUT-YET RECO\ ZD OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
TILLETT, George E. Pyt 13047453
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
NUMBER (If applicable)
Headquarters Co., 3rd Battalion
507th Para. Infantry W Protestant
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD KIA France
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
69" 129 Blue _Dark Brown TAE
DENTAL CHART 5 Jan
UPPER RIGHT g UPPER LEFT o Jan 42 ot Enlistment
0 8 X O
% A ? E xi; 3 02 1 1 2. /3 5 5 6 7 8
LOWER RIGHT : H LOWER LEFT i
0 X X A 1& ﬁz X 4]
% 15 14 13 12 11 10 g 10 11 3 14 15 16

¥ =Exiracted

0 =Carious

1=~Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

none

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

none

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

O I\ r: (:/

!
A |

|74

00OMG rorm
23 SEP 46

371

U. §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

16—408865-1

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

2 81




APPROVED |

HEADOU ARTERS :Dﬂfh“+}

AI'ERTICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMARDE 2 Ca

FUROPEAN  ARA : Chiet, L:imitiision B:
APO 58 US ARMY Memoriah Division, OQIG
TILIETT Georg_e E. pvt. 13047453
T T Name e teie, B LU GRS B ) PR B T CASis s

previously buried as Unknswn X-_ 89 _, USMC _ _Blesville _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Identification accepted in accordance with Letter, File AGAO-S 293.9 (27 Har LT7)
D-M, War Dept., TAGO, 9 April 47, subject: Establishment ¢f Boards of Review for
dentlflcatlon .of Unlfncmn Déad Uverseas, by the following members of the Board

Revlew established by Par 3, SU Np. 33, Ha. A,G.R.C., dated 22 Mar 48, gnd

leI‘ P SU No. 49, Hq. A G.R.C., dated 23 API- 8.

qgeph E. MCCLUSKEY 0133g110 Ia erDF.NTIFICATlON ACCEPTED




= i Summary Conrt- JEN:IB svd
J'-L:“."?Y —!-FlﬂTf: r"!*—- 'g:!
w4NSAS CITY QUARTRASTIR DEFOT Cass No.__ 162549
401 Yardssty Avonu:
¥ansas City 1;-Missouri . Date_ 19 June 1945
SUBJECT:* Report of transaction in disvosing of the effszcts of .
J _""
e ree-L, Tillett ) 1504 7453 Iate o
Name ol deceased) (Army Serial Numbor )
——Erivate _ s Infantry who 4i.d
o (Gradea) (Organiza*tion, Armv or 3e vice)
on the g _doy of Jupe  , 1944 , 2t ____European Ares
. = L-n._a..l ':l"_i“.é al e Ba (> 13 T‘.'r';lS l‘n"?;u ) g,u PRI
TO : The Adjubant 1:781, Tar Department, hinston 25, D.C

122
L TN

1, Complying with A,7, 112, a Summary Court-
lo. Pursuant te S.0., 22% Eq., KO Dewot, dat.@

ﬂrt 11, conv. wied at Kansas
F fer f
Ffects ¢f the above-nam

cr werson subjoct

vos: of disposing of the offo
military law, revoris that:

a. Mo lagal renrasentative or w
o -

decedents camp or gquart.rs, offzets of do
Court-flartial.

idow of dec:2ent boing nressnt at
codent were for—ardod to this Sumusry

of which tha sum of
state "HenaM;

%:o Cull-ct; .) (Incl. )

EF,

—3Ome—
otierwls

¢. Decedent owsd undisnmutad loeal craditors the sum of & none
which has besen paid by the Summary Court-Tigrtinl fron funds of d=c.dent. (Sec
inclosed reoeceint , Inel, )

d. Disnozition ¢f fecudant's ef
has becon madc by the Summary Cmurt—ﬂxrtl
Corwns, at Govornmint symins: to o iy
FINDI™MG balom)

Trocts (lass money maid ercditors, if any)
11 by trznsmlztxl throvgh the Quartirmaster
cvnd cntitled (Sco Surrary Court-"lkrtial

FINDIKG

Before a ou?rar“ Court-M~rtial vhich cenvined at Keuszs City, "issouri, on

/ . N
16 _Jume 1645 s pursuant to Snucizl Ord:rs 229, Headouart:rs

smoor 1243, the annlieation or affidavit of

KCQM Devot, dated 25 Scx

Yre. liee Tillett for the effcets of the above-nomad de-
ion of the

'.;

ceased soldicr, or nircon subjocet to military law, now in the poass:
United Statzs, with othor releovant evidencs, was duly considercd;

i
Ty = 12 O - a2 L e, SR o1~ 1 .
Whereupon, this uu?mﬁry Court-lertial finds that, under the rrovisions of
/

J. 112, / Hrse. Hae/Tillett of
" (¥ime of person fourfl entitled)

' Box 203 s ; jemey ' St-ta of
(Numb2r, Strost oi/gvcnuc) (City Tovn or Villag:) S
"

———Pemngylvania s is tho_ __mother of tha

= o e W R e SR S e
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SR SRFDICTS BURTAU

ORDER FOR SMIPWEIT

SHIP TO:

Pvt, Georpge E, Tillett

Effcets of: _
Name 13047453

ASH 162549=-D
Case Wo.
Wt.

DATE 19 June 1945
GHG:TB:vd

REVMARKS : ,
Inclpsc Burasau Check
Aeet, ol

Amaunt
Incloss V2 7u151$~” Itenm
Ship "Waluables! it.m(a)

i

=]
’..It

Mrs. Mas Tillett :
Box 203

hamey, Permgylvania

v}
A P s
9 P S,
=l Z
k

= el .
Eiig"ﬂf-rc t3 Qu"“ta wester

Rumewve G, 1. .
o Hote discrepaney in
____Filmz removed
_Di-xy removed
_Laundry removed .

ROUTING: :
Ccuﬂtﬁﬁg Branch
wrhcuse Divieion

2 f;l,g Brapck, Adm. By,

'l

A

&2
£

. Eff. QF Fcrﬂ 14 (26 Dee 44)

N

—FRA
@D JUL ‘v I~ t‘., ;

Eatl Ten.. Cheas =
Bst, Friy Choe.
Mo, of oy’ nn0s ?

_-m-.-_.-—4.__

shippiag Clork
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"PLCKAGE DESCRIPTION p ARMY EEFEGTS BURZAU:INVERTORY ;sz'::;ltdiu
'. f‘; T . : < ¢ —“‘r; ;\T\.Z, .
& SO Y e
P | H0. Lo é} 7

i
2 i

/

NAME 66-&/@@8.5. i Ll e
“-5-"-/304’75 ,371:‘_-5‘:53/;“/&

/(j
¢ . /
Belt " g TORPLS ¢ _WASEQLOTHS BIYGS
-sz mﬁm@mﬂ CLOIAIrG _fBIGS, CLETE R PRITEL !
Cloth, Wash BRAGELET IDEET. ;
Coats Brushes !
Footwear, Pr. CaMERLS .} Footlock r, :
L ! Gigyes, Pr. Glasscs j EI7, ScW, TLT, R FEDTIC: |
— vzrdlerchiefs knives & BOORS i
| “eadwear Lighters 2 Books, Adross !
o kets X! arsea v S.194 N A 1 Books, Pilot Lon
 cvercoats Pen, Fowntain DIART (RINOPSD BO% L8} |
e P Seoris fencil, Machanical PIIAS
! Ghirts Fipes L | letters
, ; Sooks, Pr. RELIGIQIS APTICIES Pagers, fersonsl
% Ties RIBZOSS, DECORITION 7hotos
Towels Rings Shoe Shine trticlus
Trousers, Pr. Tobacco | SBORT _SEORTER
Trunks, Pr. Toitet articles JOnVIrIRS
underwear RizCE SCIVENIR MOUST
Steoticnery
TESTAWERTS
@/ 1 s uower
REMARK ATTACHMENTS ! L Form #EU [ Form 9100 7~
W%
: - o - i
Loy 203 /%
, ; WEIGHT { | 6.1, REMovED
| Lo
! [T skorTage i
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5. GOVT.

CHECK SHORT

G.l. FEMOVED

J % 7 /
| Tl % 77 o5 o, ya
e 773 i
V4 7 7 - -
\ NUMBER
; \ - DF.TE__,..
. \ SYNMBOL B
N SHOUNT
\\\\ —— e s e v s —
‘.‘.\‘ o -
\ ;
L N :
A N . A |
i |
N ) L ;_
\\ i
.‘\\
N T S
N
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T ) '\ ..‘_._...........;
\‘ —— aae i I
i I ceriify that the abpuve listad {tewms uere
inct in the containers jftentoried by me!
!
o e e—— s e ¢ {
E INVENTGRY CLERK :
= - e : 1
. i/
; 1 st
S | S _'/--'E.A_‘/
SUPERVISOR
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TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
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Eff. QM Form 43




‘OZ"E PARLC

HUTE

LG A ks,

TIFANTRY
LAY

28 July 1944

u'.‘-'

nal Effec

SUBJZCT: Transmitizl of Inveutory of rerso s
TC ¢ Effects “uerterusster, 200J%., bLepct ©-14, APO 507,

UeSa . 7

Transmitred herewith 1a arLu.d e with Ada, Gir,. # 80, dated 25 Qet,
1943, Hg. S0S. EIQUCL, is inveatery cff Lifects conccening subject named belwr

Organization _ Co. Zrd Bn.

Ho.

.-;.-.‘__'._'._..l:..{), :‘:t-__--r—-—' ;)

4 A

{Corarcl Ho. }
{For use of
ZfTects Cli.

ETCU3A)

L /1"?/.1':—

iy g .-‘4

Moo i e}

\henily

507 Prcht Inf

AT = w = = Ilot “xanch of
#status. (Bevesses, "Hesing in |

day of June

Designated Beneficizry (Lith Address)

Cash found ih
witha.

Cl. IT issets:

U.8.1..0. # None

0% Brissner efoagy) on the

eff=cts,

Service)

iz

lrs, Mae Tillett (Mother)
B’wc Oo Ramey, Penn,

less cost of money order inclosed here-

ant &

T Ll A
U.-..-:...O-. '-Jr;'

U800y # bt &

U.S.%.C. # Amt §

17773

Official Check #

1:;.-"11- - !@Eé?él E5 i -3

(Neme and Branch)

#Pank Accounts None
;FD'ebt ors None
ﬁCr dltors Nqne 'gﬁi‘“. 5 e Wbt g ?

#Inc;.osed_ is. ' 1 check, U S Treasury, $33.75 O

(,.11;, Fouer of httbrnvy, Her Bond, Trevelers C

RBURKS  (3f) any)

et

—
«
L

hecics, Lescribe Fullp)

Bank U,S, Trsasurery
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
SANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT +625L9
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansag City- 1, Missouri

_INFORMATION CIRCULAR CONCERNING THE PERSONAL EFFECTS OF
DECEASED MILITARY PERSONHEL

1, The Army Effects Bureau, Kensas City, Missouri, has been
established by, the War Depertment to receive and dispose of the personal -
effects of military perscunel who die outside the continental limits
of the United Staves.

2. Due %o hazards of the sea and the many difficulties in trans—
portation of property ircm overseas, it is impossible to determine
accuretely when effects will arrive here. However, this circular has
been prepared to furnish approximate information regarding the time which
may elapse- The following will serve as a guide as to the time that nor-
mally is requirad for effects to reach this Bureau from the various
theaters of operations: k

EURCZTCAN TAPATER

Six monhhs,

NORTE AFRICAN THEATER (INCLUDING ITALY)
Six months.

ASIATIC AND SOUTHWEST PACIFIC THEATERS

From ten to twelve months.

3, It is necessary that this Bureau have the following information
to enable dispesition of the soldier's personal effects, according to
existing regulations:

. (2) The name and address of his widow, if he was married,

(b) The names and addresses of his parents.

(¢) .In the event an executor or administrator of the soldier's
estete has been appointed by the probate court, the
original or a certified copy of the Letters Testamentary
or letters of Administration should be forwarded to the
Army Effects Bureau, for inspection, If original papers
are submitted, they will be returned promptly.

Le It is advisable that the next-of-kin inform this Bureau of any
change in address. : '

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

Eff. QU Formf76
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2y Effects QW ETOUSA % Ao cirm
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1ith sugust

Fvt. George &, Tillett 13047458,

Fg C9., 2rd Bn, S507th Preht Inf,

e

eth Jume

1

l. ‘reasurer of the United States Check No. 2,710,877 in
the anmovnt of A28.75 peysble to the order of George F. Tillett,
or Troasurer of the United States, dated Mar, 3, 194 , Chiesgo,

| £ Py
Ill. STt y Jragr’
'I_I__)- .’- .'-

b )
< I 4

Army Effects Buream, Eansgs C1 .

Quartermaster Depot, 501-“.::; { '-;:I )

Averme, Wansag City 1, Wissomrs i . \./
. i o

Receipt Zcimowledged, ,, ——— / L
AUG 25 1944 Ry
Tor The Effects Guartermasteps

INVENTORY

AyG o 4 B



it .~ REGISTERED MAIL

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
KANSAS GITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 Hardesty Avenue S- "
Kansas City 1, Missouri ( :ﬁé‘ggfnﬁ4)
IN REPLY REFER TO:SPGDK 332,33 23 hugust 1944 ]
Tillett, George E. ' / o LTS
13047453 | | & e B

SUBJECT: Disposal of Personal Effects

TO : General Accounting Office, Reconciliation and Clearance Division,
Washington 25, D.C. :

1. In accordance with Par. 7a AR 35-560, Changes 2, 19 December, -
1942, there is inclosed, for proper disposition, Treasury check as

follows: s
Number Date Symbol Amount Payable to
\12,710,577 30 March 1944 ‘896,004 " $33.75 ¥ Goorge F. Tillett

: or
Treasurer of the United States

2« This Treasury check was found among the effects of Pvi. GGQI‘EG E.
T41lett, 13047453, Hg. Co., 3rd Bn. 507th Preht Inf,, missing in action.

3. Appropriate receipt is requested.

For the Commanding Officer:
b - DM e

W.F, HEHMAN
Major Q.M.C.
Agst, Effects Quartermaster

1 Incl - Gk. ND. 2’710,577

Prsesicd 1/,
e Gazf“ﬂazdgb,_jgft

Eff. QM Form L
REGISTERED MAIL



REGISTERED MALL

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
" KANSAS GITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 Hardesty Avenue -~
Kansas City 1, Missouri : (Szggsigfnii)
23 August 1944

IN REPLY REFER TO: SPIDE 332,23
Tillett, George B,
13047L53

SUBJECT: Disposal of Personal Effects

T0 : General Accounting Office, Reconciliation and Clearance Division,
Washington 25, D.C. :

1. In accordance with Par. 7a AR 35-560, Changes 2, 19 December,
1942, there is inclosed, for proper disposition, Treasury check as,

follows:
Number Date Symbol Amount Payable to
2,710,577 30 March 1044 ©96,00,  §33.75 Goorge ¥, Tillett

or
Treasurer of the United States

2. This Treasury check was found among the effects of Pvt, Gaorge Z,
Tillett, 13047453, Hy, Co.y 3rd Bn, 507tk Prebt Inf,, miseing in actionm.

3« Appropriate receipt is requested.

For the Commanding Officer:

W.F, HEHMAN
Major Q.M.C.
Asst. Effects Quartermaster

1 Inel = Ok, No, 2,710,577

Eff. QM Form LI.

REGisTr6:
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COPY

RA I‘lEY , Pa .
Jan 15, 45
Toq
The Adjutant General
Dear Sir.

I am writing you to find out why I have not received word from the

Commanding Officer of my son's outfit. Pvt. George E . Tillett.

B T B a3
and still we have not received any of his personal effects or
anything to assure us that it is certain., I understand every
parents should have a.letter from the soldier's commanding officer.
Will appreciate any inbrmation as te whom I should write to find
out something about him that we should know will expect a return
answer from you,

Mrs. Mae Tillett
Ramey Penna.
Box 203



sr-3s

AGRD-C 201 Tilleid; George E.
(15 Jan 45

"
7t

-

s

oy
&

3 Pebrusry 1945.

Mrs. Mae Tillett, b ()J
Box 203, PP A Iy J
-, ‘_? "\ |

Ramey, Pa. ¥ d

Dear lladam:

I refer to your letter of 15 January 1945, in which you
request information regarding the death of your son, Private
George E. Tillett, Army serial number 13 O47 453.

I regret that no further information concerning your sonts
death hzs been received in this office up to the present time,
I refer to your statement regarding the Purple Hesrt. The cas~
ualty message received stated only that your son was killed in
action on 6 June 1944, in France. The Purple Heart is awarded
to persons who, while serving in any capacity with the Army of
the United States are wounded in action against an enemy of the
United States, or, are killed in action, or, who die as a direct
result of wounds received in action.

If you wish to communicate with the Commanding Cfficer or
Chaplain of your son's organization, you may write to either of
them by using the same address you used in sending mail to your
son.

The Effects Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau, Eansas City
Quartermaster Depot, Kansas City, Missouri, has jurisdiction over
matters pertaining to the personzl belaéngings of our soldiers who
die overseas, A copy of your letber has been forwarded to that
officer for netessary action relative thereto.

Please accept my heartfelt sympathy in your loss.

Very traly yours,
COPY FOR:

E. C. GAULT,
Colonel, AGD,

Chief of Branch.
Effects Quartermaster, AEB, LEE R. G. WARD

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot,
Kansas City, Mo.

1 Incl

él\-

i

LR 5 YT



iN REPLY REFER TO:

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
‘.."501 HARDESTY AVENUE
" KANSAS cITY 1, MISSOUR!

JRM:NM:ct
162549 March 1, 1945
¥rs., Mae Tillett ff#
Box 203 V4

Ramey, Pennsylvania
Dear Mrs. Tillett:

Your inquiry directed to The Adjutant General, has
been referred to the Army Effects Bureau for reply in con-
nection with the personal effects of your son, Private
George E. Tillett.

The only property received here to date belonging to
your son is a United States Treasury check #2710577 dated
March 30, 194, symbol B89600L, payable to George F. Tillett
or Treasurer of the United States, in the amount of $33.75.
This check in accordance with existing regulations, was
sent to the General Accounting Office, Washington 25, D.C.,
for proper disposition. For further information in this
regard, you should communicate directly with that office.

There is inclosed an information circular which will
give you some idea of the time which may elapse before per-
sonzl effects arrive here from overseas.

You will note from Paragraph 3 of the circular that
this Bureau needs certain information in order to make
disposition of property. You may furnish the necessary
information at this time, if you wish, so that Yyour son's
effects may be forwarded promptly upon receipt here.

For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed
envelope which requires no postage.

Sy

I wish to express my sincere regret of the circumstances

prompting this correspondence.

Yours very truly,

F. A. ECKHARDT
Captain QMC
Assistant
2 Incls—

Form 76
Envelope



ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

1625&9J/ JRM:ED:nls |
IN REPLYREFERTO______ April 9’ 1%5 J]

Mrs. Mae Tillett
Box #203 / ;
Ramey, Pennsylvania ¢

Dear Mrs, Tilleti: y{

This jacknowledges receipt of your notation to our
letter of March 1, regarding, the personal effects of your

SR, Privote George %; Tillett,

I am returning herewith the Will which you sub-
mitted to us,

In the event your sonia effects are received here,
you will be notified promptly.

Yours wvery truly,’/

F. A. ECKEARDT /
Oaptein MG
Asgistant °
> J
1 Incle=-
Will
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June 27, 1945

\‘\\\:ér:,. WS Thd ok G
\:\ Box 203
\\Ramey, Penns, L voiaw
»:9":‘:3.1" Ll e ..'.A..J_-LUuu:
\'\.

The Army Effects Durcan has reccived from overseas

\\ some 592‘50:19.1 effects of your L9y Trivate worge L, Tilistl,

\bm J.h.h.vﬂﬁ u--.J.Iu-u-u e U--—-lg -v-'\-'-.:"l-'kw i \-v y ..31 ong
c:kat,a.
-L-I-, UJ E-ug WE, I.ta-—w ‘-—dlxr 1:““ g3t W\ I‘eaﬁhﬁd y'Ou
at the expirvetion of thirty days from this dete, please woiify

- me and tracer w1l be instituted.

fue aokive af wds weews I3 trerooitiing peowonsd
effects does mwt, of itself, west title in the recipient,
Vv Such property is formarded for distribubtion sccow iy o e
| Jaws of the state of the soldier's legal residence,

\ I regret the circumstances prampiing ti.: loider, and
wish to express ay sympathy in the losz oo jowr oo,

Yours very truly,

P, L. KOOB
ist Tbe QulieCe
0fficer-in-Charge
SJ Unit

b



SPQYG 293
Tillett, Georze E.
3. Ho 13 047 453

—eTF

14 September 1945

Mres, Me2e Tillett
Box 203
Ramey, Penngglvania /

Dear Mrs. Tillett:

Reference is made to your lettev requesting information concerning
your son, the late Privete Geocrge E. Tillett.

The official report of interment received in this vflice reyedls
that the remains of your son were interred in the United States rili- ¥
tery Cemetery, lLa Cambe, France, Plot BE, Row 5, Grave 88. With refer-
ence tc other larger cities the spppoximste lecation of LaCambe is /
fifteen miles northeast of Bayeux and five miles east ani north of Isigny, |
both in France.

With reference to your inguiry concerning the burial services held
at the grave of your son, & copy of your letter has been ferwardsd te
the 0ffice, Chief of Chaplains, Washington, D. C.

k cepy of your letter has been forwarded to the Adjutant Gemeral,
ASF, Washington 25, D, C. for direct reply to you. That effice has
jurisdiction over releasing information concerning the circumstances
surrounding the death of your son. '

This office regrets, sincerely, the delay in answering your let- &
ter and wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in the loss of your son. @

POR THT QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: - |

Sincerely yours, ;

ANTHUR L. WE (r& h
Colonel, Uiic; |

tesistant
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Pvt. George E. Tillett, 13 Ok7 453

Plot BE, Row 5, Grave 88 31 July 1947 %
United Sta'bos Militery Ge!eian'

La Cambe, France

——— - O

Mr. Devid J. Tillett
Box 203
Ramey, Penngylvanis

Deax M-, Tilletd:

The people of the United States, tlrough the Congress have suthorized the
diginterment and finel burial of the hercic Gead of World War II. The Quarter-
mester General of the Army hag been entrusted with thiz sacred respongibility
to the honored dead. The recards of the War Department imdicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the sbove-nomed decessed, who gave his life in the
service of his comtry.

mmmwlsu, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,"”
and “American Cemoteries,” explain the disposition, options and.mmimm&a
evailabls to you by youwr Government. Emmmmormacmmgw
to

thlimotkimapnutmm 1o pamphlet, “Digposition of
World Wer II Armed Forces Dead,” youare invited to express your wishes as
mmpmsmmmmmmwmtmgmzwm en-
cloged form "Request for DigpSsition of Remains.” Should you deslve %o relin-

quigh your rights to the pext in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you gre not the next of kin, plesse complete Part III of the
enclosed form.

etepﬁme,ituadﬁudthutmmlma:@mu
or other pe: al jrrangsments be made until you are further notified by this
office.

wlu‘you rlsase complete the enclosed form, "n.gnut for mapositim of

Remaing™ end mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which reguires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt retwrn will
‘avold u;n?j_m__ cessary dslays.

/‘%\ 3..-\ i .-:‘v_" i" 4 \

Bincerely,
nﬂ- S < & THOMAS B, LARKIN
5 & ;Jﬂ-‘ General
L b & Quartermaster Gensral
o (7, T
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LSBT POL.OWTNG DISINTERMINT DIRECTIVES & SuSML G 3
MER HGTIF ICATION FRONM THS OFFICB G DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE FOUR |
SIX FIVE 20RO DASH ZERO Th SEVEM 8 FIRET LT THOWAS FUK

SOE ZERD E1GAT ONE LI9T OME ZERD Twh CMA GISIWTLIMENT BIRECTIVE
FEUR BIX FIVE IERO DASH ZERO BiX TWO ZERD OME OB FIRET LT FRANCIS Fox
GOLUEEKT ZERD BEVEN SIX FIvE SEVER 81 ONE O DaSINTERMINT DIRECTIVE
POUR SIK FIVE JCR0 DASH ONE SEVON SEVEM LiGeT S1X o8 FiRST LT Louis
BIRECTIVE FOUR $i% FIVE ZERO DABH OML TVD FOUR FIVE SEVEN 0N STAPF 54T
MAURICE DOG PERBMING THREL SEVER TwW SEVEN FOUR L1GMT Shvin SCvER O
DISINTERMENY BIRECTIVE FOUR SIK FIVE 2000 DASH OWL TWO ONE FOUR FluR
O STAFP SGT SILVIG ROGER FAGLI THREE NINE ONE OME WINE EERO TG $1X
CMh DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE FOUR 518 FIVD ZERU DASH ONE FIVE SiX FOuR

T0 G STAFF SGT GARL CAARLIE SWILLEY GNE FOUR 2GR0 CIGAT THREE FouR
STERMENT DIRECTIVE FOUR SIX FIVE ZEMG DASN

Q\_g._/;éhD‘&l




Lay

G SN0 WINE THREL WiSE OR SUCOMD LT CAREY KNG GLIVIER ZERO Legwr
EERS THADE BIX BIK S1X A DISUOERMENT DIRECTIVE THREL FIVE two TeREK
BASH JERD S1X FERG E1GWT OME ON TEC SGT NATHAK SCAVUELZY TVO ZURG Twd
DASH ZERD FOUR BLRD XEMO SIK SN YT GEORGE CABY TILAET OML THREE ZER¢
FouUR SEVES FOUR Five THRED e DIBIWLRlaT DOBECTVE YeSRE FivE Foum
SEVEN DASW IEAG NG SIX FIVE FOUR G BTAFF S07 ROBEKY LAY FARRAR

GHE TeD ONE SIX MINE NERE GBE S1X Ok DISURTERMINT DIELCTIVE KNRKER
THRED FIVE FOUR SEVEN 0ASH ZERG FOUR SLVEN TIELD FOUR ON SGT ARTHGR
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REQUEST FOR ncIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

(Read Explanation on Reverse Side before completing form) /

ME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial)

g TILLETT

GaE0RGE B

BRANCH OF SERVICE

AGF

TO BE FILLED IN BY CLAIMANT

ERMENT EXPENSES
A. [E’{gviﬁan or Private Cemetery)

“RANK-OR GRADE "SERTAL NO.

VT 13047453

2

TRANSPORTATION [EXFE
(National or Post

B[]

1. This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral Director.
2. Fill in as required and sign four copies.

3. Check Box “A” or Box “B" above, not both.

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM

4, Check Box “A” when interment is in a civilian or private cemetery.

5. Check Box “B” when remains are delivered to home or other place prior to burial in a national or post cemetery.

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX A" IS CHECKED

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “B" IS CHECKED

I certify that the sum of § 75? o was
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in

the cemetery indicated below:

we ~Fo Ll _E

CITY OR COUNTY:

o zﬂ%%‘;

I certify that the sum of § was
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
transportation of the remains of the above-named dece-
dent from: (City, town, or place from which remains were

shipped)

TO: (Wame and Location of National or Post Cemetery)

RETURN FOUR COPIES TO

SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT

Mae T /et

2
ﬁDRESS (Street number of RFD, City and State)
Boylez ?zmm/ (227
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'~ NELLE SWEENEY HAYx:S
FUNERAL HOME

NELLE SWEENEY HAYES, Megr.

Funeral Directors and Embalmers

Bell Phone 3151
Store ard Residence

Houtzdale, Pa,, Sy By 19 Wl
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DISTRIBUTION CENTER #1 RECEIVED 4 certify that this message 1s on official
NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION business gnd that 1ts transmission with a
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK;-.o 2% 00 lewer precedence, or by air mail, regular
i i = mail, or scheduled messenger would be pre-
Judicial to the public interest,

MAE TILIETT
/ } “x
} L

b .
- T e k‘ (\...'I:-— e l\.l?-‘_ —

RAVEY, PA, _
o JAMES MoCARTHY P 41
7 N&Q‘&x MBJOT, TC
A MW Admin 0, AGR Div,
.;_-qfi‘?g)iw’-"
QRN

SE BE ADVISED THE REMAINS
PLEASE B ED THE REMAINS OF THE LATE  ouw gropap g 2ILIETT-

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES, OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMATNS DELIVERED

T0 wgLlL SWEENEY HAYES FUNERAL HOME, 811 HANNAH STREET, HOUTZDALE, FA.

WE CANNOT GIVE A DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE, IT IS EXPECTED THAT AN INTERVAL OF
SEVERAL WEEKS WILL ELAPSE BEFORE DELIVERY CAN BE EFFECTED, YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR \
WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM THREE DAYS PRIOR TO DELIVERY GIVING BATE ANT' TIME :
REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RAITROAD STATION, PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTCR TO
ACCEPT REMAINS AT RATLROAD STATION ON ARRIVAL, HE WILL BE REQUESTED TO INFORM
YOU SO YOU MAY MAKE FINAL FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS., REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY
MILITARY ESCORT, SUGGEST YOU ARRANGE WITH LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS! ORGANIZA-
T7ON IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL, PLEASE CONFIRM ABOVE DELIVERY
T43TRUCTIONS WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS OF RECEIPT OF THIS MESSAGE BY TELEGRAM
C2LLECT TO DISTRIBUTION CENTER ONE, NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION OR SUBMIT NEW
TSSTRUCTIONS, WE REGRET IT WILL BE IMPOSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE
WITH CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER EXPIRATION OF THE FORTY EIGHT

HOURS., PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DESEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM,

RELEASEDL 10 W U

DOG (REV) G, H, BARE
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99 JUIN 26 5 4
- . ,
WUOET 20 COLLECT _
it _ TDAF TYRONE PENN JUN 25 1049p
COL G H BARE e
QMC DISTRIBUTION CENTER ONE BROOKLYN NY

'PLEASE SHIP BODY OF PVT GEORGE E TILLETT TO TYRONE PA CARE
NELL SWEENEY HAYES UNDETTAKXXX UNDERTAKER OF HOUTZDALE PA
MAE TILLETT. | |
JUN 26 1225Ae




ORIGINAL

RECEIPT OF REMAINS

HEADQUARTERS, NYPE
DisSTRIBUTION CENTER DISTRIBUTION CENTER #1, AGRS ROUTINE

58th ST. & Ist AVE., BROOKLYN, NEW YUKK
ReEmaINs ConNsSIGNED To:

NELL SWEENEY HAYES FUNERAL HOME
811 HANNAH STREET

HOUTZDALE, PENNSYLVANIA

¢;%?£§
REMAINS OF THE LATE PVT, GEORGE B, TILLETT _ ACCOMPANIED BY AN

ESCORT ARE SCHEDULED TO LI;AVE NEW YORK ON TRAIN
NUMBER 25 PENNSYLVANTA RAILROAD AT SENEN ONE AM EST

ON THURSDAY 21 JULY AND DUE TO ARRIVE AT  TYRONE

AT THREE FIFTY Pd EST ON SAME DATE.

PLEASE ARRANGE TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND

PLEASE NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME OF ARRIVAL.

ESCORT  SGT ALONZO T. RANDALL G. H. BARE
RA 6 151 876
DET 5 13500th ASU . COLONEL, QMC

vl G T
FILE

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the abogemggne}% &gﬁeased

AT =
i A/ . 557 REPATRIATION
this _(E;;ri_ day of - e 3 19 BRANGH -
MEM, Diz. .
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gfg& guhl:rn '8 1193 U. 5. GOVERNMEWT PRINTING OFFICE  16—54737-1

(Consignee) -
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